
 
 

2004-2005 AACE Board of Directors  
 

Kathy Davis  
President  

City of Dallas 
1500 Marilla, 6CS 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
(214) 670-3118 
Fax (214) 670-3753 
Kadavis@mail.ci.dallas.tx.us 

 

 

Blaine Smith  
First Vice President  

City of Ocean City 
P.O. Box 158 
Ocean City, Maryland 21843 
(410) 289-8855 
Fax (410) 289-8705 
bsmith@ococean.com 

    

 

Joyce Parsons  
Second Vice President  

City of Englewood 
1000 Englewood Parkway 
Englewood, Colorado 80110 
(303) 762-2358 
Fax: (303) 762-2362 
jparsons@englewoodgov.org 

    

 

Karen Matches  
Third Vice President  

Hillsborough County 
505 E. Jackson Street, Suite 300 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
(813) 272-7181 
Fax (813) 276-8445 
matchesk@hillsboroughcounty.org 

    

 

Jacquelyn Floyd  
Treasurer  

City of Riverside 
3900 Main Street, 2nd Floor 
Riverside, California 92522 
(951) 826-5633 
Fax (951) 826-2570 
jfloyd@riversideca.gov 
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Gail Bosgieter  
Secretary  

City of Goodyear 
190 North Litchfield Road 
Goodyear, Arizona 85338 
(623) 882-7814 
Fax (623) 932-1177 
gbosgieter@goodyearaz.gov 

 

Albert Dennis  
Sergeant At Arms  

City of Aurora 
1 South Broadway 
Aurora, Illinois 60505  
(630) 906-4053 
Fax (630) 906-4092 
adennis@aurora-il.org 

    

 

Dan Peterson  
Past President  

B & F Technical Code Services 
2401 W. Hassell Road, Suite 1550 
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195 
(847) 884-4969 
Fax (847) 884-4722 
dpeterson@bftechcs.com 
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